

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8901/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in FAO No.
139/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KARUN RAJ NARANG Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RADHIKA NARANG & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shelan Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the parties submit that there is
a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and
they will make sincere efforts to see that the acrimony between the
parties comes to an end as early as possible.

At joint request, list in the month of August, 2009.

It is agreed between the parties that in the meanwhile,
without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both the sides,
an ad-hoc amount of Rs. 25 lacs, in addition to a sum of Rs. 3 lacs,
per month, shall be paid by the petitioner to the first respondent.
Payment of Rs. 3 lacs per month shall be made on or before 10th
of each calendar month commencing May, 2009 and the amount of
Rs. 25 lacs shall be paid within four weeks from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master