

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 8901/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 16/1/2009 in FAO  
(OS)No.139/2006 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KARUN RAJ NARANG Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
RADHIKA NARANG & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place  
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14445 of 2009

(With appln. for substitution of deceased petitioner and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.A. Sundram, Sr.adv.  
Mr.Rohit Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Y.P. Narula, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.  
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
, Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted in both matters.

In the meanwhile, the appellant shall continue  
to pay to the first respondent an ad hoc amount of Rs.  
3 lacs per month, as agreed, in order dated 23rd April,  
2009.

..2/-

:2:

In the absence of any opposition to the  
application for substitution, the same is allowed.  
The amended memo of parties may be filed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master